
South Dakota High School Baseball 

2011 First Team All–State 

Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Kyle DeLay Beresford 1B 12 .556 36 20 4   3 16 4 .619 11 
  Brian Vermeulen MVWSC 2B 10 .474 38 18 4 1 0 6 9 .574 13 
  Matt Hoines Beresford 3B 11 .622 37 23 5 1 3 17 4 .650 10 
  Luke Bamberg CSAP SS 12 .483 29 14 5 0 3 12 6 .559 11 
  Max Tyrell Chamb/Lyman             OF 12 .690 29 20 7 2 2 14 3 .743 9 
  Austin Calhoon W/C OF 11 .540 56 20 6 5 1 16 0 .679 13 
  Sawyer Hansen Redfield OF 12 .625 32 20 3 1 4 14 9 .685 11 
  Austin Richey W/C C 11 .636 58 28 6 1 5 24 0 .759 13 
  Jon McDonnell BC UT 11 .486 35 17 3 1 0 8 4   11 
  Blasé Vanecek BH UT 10 .515 33 17 2 2 1 15 4 .619 10 
  Taylor Haley W/C DH 11 .428 53 18 4 1 1 7 0 .642 13 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 
  Derik Bialas Park 11 23 19 8 30 3 0 0 1.96 
  Nick Behrens CCEF 11 18 7 3 18 3 0 0 3.00 
  Kenton Welbig TV 11 26 8 8 51 4 0 1 0.54 

  

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2011 Second Team All-State 

Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Dylan Donahue W/C 1B 12 .425 58 20 5 0 0 15 0 .552 13 
  Quentin Olson 

Canton 
2B 11 .349 46 16 3 0 0 6 7 .360 14 

  Jake Roskam Cant 3B 12 .595 42 25 4 0 2 15 9 .635 15 
  JD Farley W/C 3B 12 .361 55 13 2 1 0 8 0 .600 13 
  Ryan Risse BC SS 12 .465 43 20 1 3 1 17 7   11 
  Zach Harter W/C OF 12 .476 64 20 0 0 0 6 0 .656 13 
  Carter Ahlers CCEF OF 12 .429 28 12 3 0 1 14 6 .570   
  Nathan Glanzer Dak 

Valley 
OF 12 .441 34 15 4 2 1 7 18 .500 10 

  Keifer Johnson CSAP OF 12 .519 27 14 2 0 1 6 5 .606 11 
  Collin Peterson 

Beresford 
C 12 .486 35 17 7   1 9 9 .625 11 

  Jake O’GradyL/D UT 12 .448 29 12 2 1 1 12 7 .571 11 
  Dalton Locke Gro DH 10 .333 18 6 2     5     3 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Alex Kocer Wagner 11 22 1/3 14 5 23 3 1   1.88 

  Drew Eldeen TV 11 23.67 13 17 31 3 1 0 0.88 
  Taylor Klapperich STM 11 41.1 45 18 57 4 2 1 2.88 

  

  

  

                                                                             

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2011 All–Region Team 

Region: 1      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Kyle DeLay Beresford 1B 12 .556 36 20 4   3 16 4 .619 11 
  Brian Vermeulen MVWSC 2B 10 .474 38 18 4 1 0 6 9 .574 13 
  Matt Hoines Beresford 3B 11 .622 37 23 5 1 3 17 4 .650 10 
  Luke Bamberg CSAP SS 12 .483 29 14 5 0 3 12 6 .559 11 
  D’Andre Fore Vermillion OF 11 .405 37 15 6   1 9 28 .476 12 
  Nathan Glanzer Dak Valley OF 12 .441 34 15 4 2 1 7 18 .500 10 
  Keifer Johnson CSAP OF 12 .519 27 14 2 0 1 6 5 .606 11 
  Collin Peterson Beresford C 12 .486 35 17 7   1 9 9 .625 11 
  Blasé Vanecek BH UT 10 .515 33 17 2 2 1 15 4 .619 10 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Alex Kocer Wagner 11 22 1/3 14 5 23 3 1   1.88 

  Derik Bialas Park 11 23 19 8 30 3 0 0 1.96 

Honorable Mention: Nate Zens, MVWSC; Connor Noteboom, Wagner; David Kocer, Wagner; Eliot Bacon, 

Dakota Valley; Cole Donahue, Parkston; Nathan Kloucek, Bon Homme; Zach Scott, Parkston; Doug Vanecek, Bon 

Homme; Tanner Settles, Vermillion; Jeff Honner, Bon Homme; Derek Dickerson, Wagner; Cody London, 

MVWSC; Branson Tolliver, Wagner; Chris Welch, Parkston; Kyle Gerlach, MVWSC 

                                                                         

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2011 All –Region Team   

Region: 2      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Kyle Krahn ORR 1B 12 .294 17 5 2 1 1 5 3 .261 6 

  Darin Bartscher HEB 1B 12 438 16 7 1         .591 6 

  Jon Waba Madison 2B 12 .720 25 18 5 0 0 12 3 .750 8 

  Dylan Hanson Gro 3B 12 .750 16 12 3     7     3 

  Paul Parideis HEB 3B 12 .348 23 8 3   3 10 1 .432 7 

  Drew Dickhaut Redfield SS 12 .394 33 13 2   5 10 10 .500 11 

  Sawyer Hansen Redfield OF 12 .625 32 20 3 1 4 14 9 .685 11 

  Carter Ahlers CCEF OF 12 .429 28 12 3 0 1 14 6 .570   
  Austin Ross CCEF OF 11 .389 36 14 5 1 0 14 5 .460   

  Sutton Masat Redfield C 11 .440 25 11 5 1   8 3 .600 10 

  Dalton Locke Gro DH 10 .333 18 6 2     5     3 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Kole DeSpiegler Redfield 12 17.2 13 13 26 3     3.17 

  Luke Holt Redfield 12 12 12 6 22 2     1.71 

  Nick Behrens CCEF 11 18 7 3 18 3 0 0 3.00 

  

Honorable Mention: Drew Dohman, Groton; Shane Binger, Redfield; Cole Wenande, HEB; Mitch Foster, CCEF; 

Tyson Kayser, HEB; Matt Schoeberl, Madison; Keenan Soyland, CCEF; Derek Wiebe, Madison; Ryan Delzer, 

Groton; Bock Selgestad, Madison; Pierce Smith, HEB 

                                                                                 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2011 All –Region Team 

Region: 3      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Alex Welbig TV 1B 12 .371 35 13 1     9 3 .450 12 
  Quentin Olson Canton 2B 11 .349 46 16 3 0 0 6 7 .360 14 

  Jake Roskam Cant 3B 12 .595 42 25 4 0 2 15 9 .635 15 
  Nick Sehr Cant SS 12 .275 40 11 0 1 0 6 6 .429 15 
  Zach Lukes Garr SS 12 .405 37 15 2 1 4 12 8 .540 9 
  Chase Moffatt TV OF 12 .368 38 14 2 1   8 9 .454 12 
  Seth Kroger Canton OF 12 .244 45 11 1 0 1 5 5 .340 15 
  Alex DeVries Lennox OF 12 378 45 10 6   1 10 5     
  Matt Kolbeck DR C 10 .355 45 16 3   2   2   12 
  Korbin Kavanaugh Har UT   .432 37 16 3     10   .488   

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 
  Kenton Welbig TV 11 26 8 8 51 4 0 1 0.54 
  Drew Eldeen TV 11 23.67 13 17 31 3 1 0 0.88 

 Honorable Mention: Nick Stern, SF Christian; Isaac Lukes, Garretson; Andy Buchmann, Tri-Valley; Jordan 

Wolf, McCook; Scott Howe, Garretson; Gavin Gassman, McCook; Zack Ely, West Central; Hunter Deckert, Tea; 

Derek Heumiller, McCook; Riley Knutson, Tea; Dylan Carlson, Garretson; Max Jacobsen, Lennox; Matt Drake, 

Tea; Matt Woods, Canton; Brady Bonte, Garretson; Andrew Becker, Tea; Dustin Steckler, Garretson; Blake 

Beard, Canton 

                                                                             

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2011 All –Region Team 

Region: 4      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Dylan Donahue W/C 1B 12 .425 58 20 5 0 0 15 0 .552 13 
  Tyler Cate L/D 2B 12 .433 30 13 1 0 0 7 6 .535 11 
  Ryan Nepodal PGDC 2B 12 .424 33 11 1 0 0 5 1 .525   
  JD Farley W/C 3B 12 .361 55 13 2 1 0 8 0 .600 13 
  Ryan Risse BC SS 12 .465 43 20 1 3 1 17 7   11 
  Max Tyrell Chamb/Lyman             OF 12 .690 29 20 7 2 2 14 3 .743 9 
  Grant Strain BC OF 12 .417 48 20 5 1 0 14 6   11 
  Zach Harter W/C OF 12 .476 64 20 0 0 0 6 0 .656 13 
  Austin Calhoon W/C OF 11 .540 56 20 6 5 1 16 0 .679 13 
  Austin Richey W/C C 11 .636 58 28 6 1 5 24 0 .759 13 
  Jake O’GradyL/D UT 12 .448 29 12 2 1 1 12 7 .571 11 
  Jon McDonnell BC UT 11 .486 35 17 3 1 0 8 4   11 
  Cody Wagner PGDC UT 11 .333 30 10 2 0 0 7 3 .394   
  Taylor Haley W/C DH 11 .428 53 18 4 1 1 7 0 .642 13 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 
  Taylor Klapperich STM 11 41.1 45 18 57 4 2 1 2.88 
  Danny Johnson L/D 12 17 1/3 13 8 21 2 1 0 3.97 

  

Honorable Mention: Austin Schmitt, STM; Randy Dyk, PGDC; Landon Kudrna, STM; Joshua Oyen, L/D; Austin 

Plooster, PGDC; Tony Anderson, L/D; Dalton McCollam, BC; Dominic Bradford, STM; Eli Corbett, L/D; Michael 

Buitenbos, PGDC; Chris Suto, STM; Trey DeHaan, PGDC; Lincoln Feist, STM; Richard Sternberg, PGDC 

 


